PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3480984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CEREVAST THERAPEUTICS, INC.	08/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CEREVAST MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	11601 WILLOWS ROAD NE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8603014	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (520)770-2253

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5207708753

Email: pat-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1: ONE SOUTH CHURCH AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122069.00023		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YAKOV SIDORIN, PH.D.		
SIGNATURE:	/Yakoov Sidorin/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2015		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Therapeutics to Medical_2015-08-12#page1.tif

PATENT 503434360 REEL: 036312 FRAME: 0836

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cerevast Therapeutics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a business address at 12277 134th Court NE, Suite 202, Redmond, WA 98052 ("Assignor"), does hereby assign and transfer unto Cerevast Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a business address at 11601 Willows Road NE, Suite 100, Redmond, WA 98052, ("Assignee"), and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to certain inventions described, illustrated and claimed in the U.S. Patents listed below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents, and in and to any division, extension, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, which issue in any country upon any of the U.S. Patents listed below.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue further Letters Patents based on any division, extension, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue of the said U.S. Patents listed below to Assignee for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>	
5,922,304	07/13/99	Gaseous Precursor Filled Microspheres	
		As Magnetic Resonance Imaging	
		Contrast Agents	
6,403,056	06/11/02	Method For Delivering Bioactive	
		Agents Using Cochleates	
6,576,220	06/10/03	Non-Invasive Methods For Surgery In	
		The Vasculature	
7,452,551	11/18/08	Novel Targeted Compositions For	
		Diagnostic And Therapeutic Use	
8,603,014	12/10/13	Hands-Free Operator-Independent	
		Transcranial Ultrasound Apparatus	
		And Methods	
8,613,714	12/24/13	Non-Invasive Transcranial Ultrasound	
		Apparatus	

Assignor:	Cerevast	Therai	neutics.	Inc.

Signed by: ______ Date: ___12 August 2015

Anthony J/Alleman, Chief Operating Officer

PATENT REEL: 036312 FRAME: 0837

RECORDED: 08/12/2015